structure including all associated switches, and demolition of all existing equipment 3 

foundations. 4 

5 

11. Q. Please describe the existing B20 transmission line. 6 

A.  The existing B20 transmission line (Line 133), which utilizes standard ‘T’ 7 

construction, consists of two hundred ninety two (292) 1950 vintage structures, two (2) 1960 8 

vintage structure, one (1) 1980 vintage structure, seven (7) 1990 vintage structures, thirteen (13) 9 

2000 vintage structures, and thirty three (33) 2010 vintage structures and associated hardware 10 

with 4/0 ACSR conductor.

[...]

520) switches in the vicinity of the tap for the VEC Eden Corners Substation.   14 

15 

12. Q. Please describe the proposed B20 transmission line upgrade. 16 

A. The proposed B20 line work upgrades approximately 18.1 miles of 34.5 kV 17 

transmission line with three hundred fifty five (355) structures utilizing ‘HLP’ vertical 18 

construction and 795 MCM ACSR conductor within the existing transmission line corridor.  The 19 

locations of the new structures have been selected to maximize the span lengths and to reduce 20 

environmental impacts.